
GORHAM  SCHOOL FACILITIES FEES and RATES
Effective September 1, 2009

MUNICIPAL/ SCHOOL GORHAM GORHAM GORHAM
FACILITY SCHOOL RECREATION BENEFACTORS NON-PROFIT YOUTH NON-PROFIT ADULT FOR PROFIT NON-RESIDENT

 
Athletic Field Complex No rental No rental No rental No rental No rental $25/hr $25/hr
High School and Middle School * C * C * C * B, C * B, C * B, C * B, C
Field Lights No rental No rental No rental $50/hr $50/hr $50/hr $50/hr
        
Tennis Courts No rental No rental No rental No rental No rental $25/hr $25/hr

* C * C * C * B, C * B, C * B, C * B, C
Gymnasium - High School No rental No rental No rental No rental No rental $25/hr $25/hr

* C * C * C * B, C * B, C * B, C * B, C
Gymnasium - Middle School No rental No rental No rental No rental No rental $25/hr $25/hr

* C * C * C * B, C * B, C * B, C * B, C
Gymnasium - Elementary School No rental No rental No rental No rental No rental $25/hr $25/hr

* C * C * C * B, C * B, C * B, C * B, C
ATM Room (High School) No rental No rental No rental N/A N/A N/A N/A

* C * C * C N/A N/A N/A N/A
Computer Lab No rental N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

* C
Classroom/Library No rental No rental No rental No rental No rental $25/hr $25/hr

* C * C * C * B, C * B, C * B, C * B, C
Music Room
Cafeteria No rental No rental No rental No rental No rental $25/hr $25/hr

* C * C * C * B, C * B, C * B, C * B, C
Kitchen

Auditorium - High School No rental No rental No rental $75/hr $100/hr $125/hr $125/hr
(unless gate = 10%) (unless gate = 10%) (unless gate = 10%)

(seating 742) * C * C * C * A, B, C * A, B, C  * A, B, C * A, B, C
Auditorium Middle School No rental No rental No rental $60/hr $75/hr $90/hr $90/hr

(unless gate = 10%) (unless gate = 10%) (unless gate = 10%)
(seating 396) * C * C * C * A, B, C * A, B, C * A, B, C * A, B, C

        
* Other applicable fees may include, but are not limited to the following equipment, custodial, maintenance, kitchen, security or technical staff fees.   All fees and 
 classifications will be  determined  at the discretion of the Gorham School Department's Finance Officer and Facilities Use Coordinator.

GROUP A:  AUDITORIUM   GROUP B:  CUSTODIAL/MAINTENANCE 
Custodial $25/hr  (2 hour min) Events requiring police services, as determined by 

two microphones, two stands and one podium. Events taking place outside of normally scheduled custodial the Facilities Use Coordinator in conjunction with
coverage will require a minimum $50 Open/Close fee.  An the Gorham Police Chief, will be billed directly 

Auditorium Technician $15/hr additional fee of $25/hr may apply if additional clean-up through the Gorham Police Dept.  Fees may vary
Usher/Ticket Taker $10/hr  or custodial coverage is necessary. 
Lighting/Electrical $35/hr  
Projection $25/hr Maintenance $30/hr (3 hour min)
Piano $75/performance

call-out fee will apply.   

  

 

Performance activities only

Not available for use without school department kitchen staff Not available for use without school department kitchen staff

Performance activities only

GROUP C:  SECURITY/POLICE

DEPOSIT:  a deposit of 30% is due at the time of application with the balance paid in full prior to usage.    All checks are to be made payable to:  Gorham School Department.

Rental includes: Auditorium Manager; house lighting system, 

If an event requires a Maintenance response, a miniumum 3 hour

based on the responding officer's rate of pay.


